
NOTICE: In lieu of a star print, errata are printed to indicate corrections to the original report.

Calendar No. 936

110TH CONGRESS }
2d Session }

SENATE

{ REPORT
110-440

ERRATA

MILITARY PERSONNEL CITIZENSHIP PROCESSING ACT

AUGUST 1, 2008.—Ordered to be printed

Mr. LEAHY, from the Committee on the Judiciary,
submitted the following

R E P O R T

[To accompany S. 2840]

CORRECTIONS

At page 3, in Section 3, at line 23 in the sentence beginning “It is not the intent of Congress that failure * * *”, the word “alone” should be stricken.

At page 3, at the end of Section 3, beginning at line 28, the following language should be added at the end of the paragraph:

“Further, this bill is not intended to alter the Secretary of Homeland Security’s authority or discretion in adjudicating a naturalization application or in limiting or precluding disclosure of information related to backgrounds checks that may impede an ongoing criminal or civil investigation or result in unauthorized disclosure of classified information.”

